
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Bemidji  (4) at Brainerd  (5) (OT)
Section 8AA - Quarter Finals,  Tuesday, February 21, 2017

502 Jackson St
Brainerd, Minnesota 

Arena: Essentia Health Sports Center  Time: 6:57PM - 9:05PM
Official Scorer:  Bill Satre  Attendance: 
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Brainerd 
Dave Aus  Coaches

 Starters
01 James Engen    Sr  G
20 Mitch Andres    Sr  D
04 Luke Johnson    Sr  D
11 Jack Evans    Jr  F
05 Will Lundstrom    So  F
28 Matt Fischer    Jr  F

Bemidji 
Wade Chiodo

 Starters
35 Matt Fitzgerald    Jr  G
24 Chase Hartje    Jr  D
14 Ethan Pickett    Sr  D
06 Tanner Hammitt    Jr  F
19 Brady Tatro    Sr  F
11 Alex Pollock    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
06 Nate King    Jr  F
07 Gavin Andres    So  D
08 Wyatt Andres    So  F
09 Billy Kendall    Sr  D
12 Mason Kruse    So  F
14 Joe Klang    So  D
15 Nick Karsnsia    Jr  F
16 Justin Marthaler    Sr  F
17 Westin Andres    Fr  D
18 Riley Andres    So  F
21 Luke Wiskow    Sr  F
22 Brady Anderson    So  F
25 Nick Hastings    So  F
33 Colin Kleffman    Jr  G

03 Casey McNamara    So  D
04 Andrew Dondelinger    So  F
05 Joe Leitner    Jr  F
07 Ryan Pogue    Jr  F
09 Leo Spry    Sr  F
10 Zak Justice    So  F
12 Jaret Lalli    Sr  D
15 Taylor Andersen    Jr  D
16 Steven Johanns    Sr  D
17 Noah Nei    Sr  F
18 Hunter Olson    So  F
20 Nick Mannausau    Jr  F
33 Carson Olson    Sr  G
34 Josh Baker    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

Bra

Bem

 Shots on Goal

Bra

Bem

4 6 6 1

2 4 4 0

6 5 6

10 4 6 1

 17

 10

 17

 21

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

Bra

Bem

 11 

 6 

 0 

 1 

 11 

 13 

 2 

 2 

 9 

 9 

 2 

 1 

 2 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 33 

 28 

 5 

 4 

 Penalties  Power Plays

Bra

Bem

 5 10:00 5 11:00  0  0  0 

 6 15:00 4 6:49  0  1  0 

Bra- 01 James Engen  

Bra- 33 Colin Kleffman  

Bem- 35 Matt Fitzgerald  

Bem- 33 Carson Olson  

3 59:00 6 5 13 11 9 8 0 0  28  24

3 59:00 11 11 11 9 9 7 2 1  33  28

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Justin Ball

(Ref) Craig Hedlund

(Ref) Robert Ludwig

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  Bra 28 Matt Fischer   1:57  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

Bem 06 Tanner Hammitt Interference (2) 1 5:22

1 10:48 Bem ES 34 Josh Baker 18 Hunter Olson 07 Ryan Pogue

2 0:55 Bem ES 11 Alex Pollock 24 Chase Hartje 19 Brady Tatro

Bem 07 Ryan Pogue Cross Checking (2) 2 1:53

Bem 18 Hunter Olson Tripping  (2) 2 4:46

Bem 12 Jaret Lalli Interference  (2) 2 4:46

2 5:32 Bem SH 11 Alex Pollock

Bra 20 Mitch Andres Tripping (2) 2 5:35

2 10:44 Bra ES 28 Matt Fischer 11 Jack Evans 05 Will Lundstrom

2 12:44 Bra ES 15 Nick Karsnsia 25 Nick Hastings 22 Brady Anderson

Bra 22 Brady Anderson Interference (2) 2 14:11

Bem 07 Ryan Pogue Unsprts Condct (2) 2 14:58

Bra 07 Gavin Andres Unsprts Condct  (2) 2 14:58

Bra 22 Brady Anderson Tripping (2) 3 6:38

3 9:36 Bem ES 24 Chase Hartje 11 Alex Pollock

3 13:19 Bra ES 05 Will Lundstrom 17 Westin Andres 28 Matt Fischer

3 13:48 Bra ES 12 Mason Kruse 08 Wyatt Andres 17 Westin Andres

Bra 11 Jack Evans Cross Checking (2) 3 14:54

OT 1:57 Bra ES 28 Matt Fischer

Bem 19 Brady Tatro Fighting (5+GDQ) OT 1:57

 End of Game


